2026 or at such �me as a permanent city manager has been on the job in Unalaska for ten days, 
whichever comes first, unless earlier terminated in accordance with this Agreement. 

4) CONSIDERATION 

a) In considera�on of the services to be rendered by the Interim City Manager, the City shall pay the 
Interim City Manager Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four and 62/100 Dollars ($4,384.62) 
per week. This salary shall be paid with the City's regular semi-monthly payroll. 

b) In addi�on to the compensa�on in subsec�on (a) above: 

i) Employee will receive compensa�on for holidays recognized and outlined in the City of 
Unalaska Personnel Policy contained in Unalaska Code of Ordinances Title 3, with the